

13.11.2025

Present:- Ms. Sheetal Gupta, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is not in contact with her.

Issue court notice to the petitioner to appear in person to be executed through IO concerned.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.01.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
13.11.2025