

11.05.2026

Present:- None for the petitioner.
IO/HC Shiv Kumar in person.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
11.05.2026

At 11.25 a.m.

Present:- Sh. K.P. Singh and Ms. Preeti Singh, Ld. Counsel for
the petitioner.
IO/HC Shiv Kumar in person.

Issue court notice to the petitioner to appear in person
to be executed by the concerned IO.

Put up for further proceedings on **10.07.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
11.05.2026